

Caldwell County Commission

Caldwell County Courthouse 49 East Main, PO Box 67 Kingston, Missouri 64650 816-586-3001 fax

CALDWELL COUNTY COMMISSION MEETING

Thursday, April 11, 2024

1. CALL TO ORDER

Commissioner Akey called the meeting to order at 8:30 a.m.

2. ROLL CALL

Presiding Commissioner Akey – present Western Commissioner Hibler – present Eastern Commissioner Abbott –present

3. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

4. APPROVAL OF AGENDA/MINUTES

Commissioner Hibler moved to approve the agenda. Commissioner Akey seconded the motion. A roll call vote was taken, Commissioner Akey-yes; Commissioner Hibler-yes: Commissioner Abbott-yes. The motion passed.

Commissioner Hibler moved to approve the April 03, 2024 meeting minutes. Commissioner Akey seconded the motion. A roll call vote was taken, Commissioner Akey-yes; Commissioner Hibler-yes; Commissioner Abbott-yes. The motion passed.

REGULAR AGENDA

Commissioners met to sign bi-weekly payroll.

Custodian, Wayne Miller turned in his resignation, effective April 12, 2024.

Commissioner Hibler moved that due to extenuating medical reasons, the commission would agree to pay the CCA penalty for Commissioner Dale Akey not being able to attend the conference. Commissioner Abbott seconded the motion. A roll call vote was taken, Commissioner Hibler-yes; Commissioner Abbott-yes; Commissioner Akey abstained.

Commissioners discussed the Little Otter Creek Construction meeting held on Wednesday, April 10th.

ADJOURNMENT

With no other business before the Commission, the meeting was adjourned at 9:10 a.m.

Dale Akey, Presiding Commissioner

Jamy Aubrey, Clerk to the Commission

Rex Hibler, Western Commissioner

Jonathan Abbott, Eastern Commissioner

